
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prepared and distributed by:           
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

          Revised August 2024 
 
 
                     
                    
 



2 
 

 

Disclaimer: Please be aware that the services listed in this directory are constantly 
changing and evolving. Any information contained in this directory may refer to past 
services that are no longer available. In addition, programs and services may not be 
accurately or completely described. You use this directory at your own risk, and no 
warranties, express or implied, are made about the directory or programs or services 
being offered. We are not responsible for any loss or injury whatsoever due to the 
content or your use of this directory.  

          
 



3 
 

 
 

 
 
 
This Resource & Advocacy Directory has been prepared by 

programs of the Private Industry Council of 
Westmoreland/Fayette, Inc. to help you find the services and 

supports your family may need from time to time. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

What is PA 2-1-1 Southwest? 
Get directed to the appropriate agencies to 
help with your needs. Avoid the frustration of 
making multiple calls. 24-hour confidential 
service gets you the help you need when you 
need it. 
By simply dialing 2-1-1 (or 888-553-5778) our 
trained Resource Navigators can assess your 
needs and then match you to the best and 
closest resources in your community. The 2-1-1 
database contains information on over 5,000 
health and human service agencies. 

www.pa211sw.org 
 

 
Please report any incorrect information listed in this directory 

by calling 724-437-2590 or 724-430-4818. 
 

http://www.pa211sw.org/


4 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Career Services………….………………………………5 
Child Care Providers/Services………………………......6 
Day Care Centers…………………………………..…6-9 
Family Day Care Homes……………..………………....9 
Group Day Care Homes…………………………..…….9 
Crisis/Emergency Assistance Services…………….10-13 
Counseling/Disabilities/Mental Health Services…...13-18 
Drug/Alcohol……………………………………….18-19 
Education…………………………………………...19-21 
Alternative Schooling………………………………….21 
Colleges/Post Secondary Training…………………21-23 
School Districts…………………………………….23-25 
Family Support Services and Organizations……….25-29 
Health Insurance Providers………………………...29-30 
Health Services……………………………………..30-34 
Hospitals…………………………………………….…34 
Housing…………………………………………… 35-37 
Housing Services……………………………………....37 
Community Residential Rehab…………………….......38 
Legal Aid…………………………………………...38-39 
Library Information………………………………...39-40 
Nutrition Services………………………………… 40-41 
Pregnancy Services………………………………...41-42 
Senior Citizens……………………………………..42-43 
Transportation………………………………………….43 
Utility Services……………………………………..43-44 
Veterans Services…………………………………..44-45 
Violence Services………………………………...........46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5 
 

CAREER SERVICES 
Fayette CareerLink     
Employment, training and job services 
112 Commonwealth Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-434-5627           
https://www.pacareerlink.pa.gov 
 
Goodwill Industries     
Provider of career services for people with disadvantages 
40-46 Connellsville Street Uniontown, PA  15401  (724) 437-9878 
1003 Mall Run Road Uniontown, PA  15401  (724) 430-0448          
www.goodwillswpa.org 
 
Laurel Staffing Services at Laurel Business Institute    
Temporary Staffing 
11 E. Penn Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-4900           
 
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation    OVR 
Helping disabled people gain employment 
531 Penn Ave. 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-392-4950  or 1-800-442-6371 
412-392-5921 TTY or 1-888-870-4474 TTY   
 
Service Corps of Retired Executives    SCORE 
Free and confidential business counseling 
411 7th Ave. Pittsburgh PA  15219 
412-353-3577 
www.uniontownscore.com 
 
Spherion     
Recruitment and staffing services 
1039 Morrell Avenue Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-7868           
www.spherion.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



6 
 

CHILD CARE PROVIDERS/ SERVICES 
Early Learning Resource Center Region 4 (Replaced CCIS) 
Fayette/Greene/ Washington/Westmoreland 
350 Main Street   Latrobe, PA  15650 
724-836-4580,  1-800-548-2741  Fax 724-836-5415 
 
Head Start/Early Head Start of Fayette County      
112 Commonwealth Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-430-4818     
 
PA Pre-K Counts Partnership  
Fayette: 112 Commonwealth Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-437-2590   
Allegheny/Beaver: 205 Beaver Valley Mall, Monaca, PA  15061 
724-728-2110 
 
DAY CARE CENTERS 
ABC School House     
144 N. Gallatin Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-7892    Fax: 724-437-6391 
 
Albert Gallatin Montessori Center     
199 Edison Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-6116         
 
Carousel Day Care     
903 Broad Ave. Belle Vernon, PA  15012 
724-929-3522   
 
 Crayon Clubhouse 
201 E Fairview Ave.  Connellsville PA  15425 
724-620-2831 
 
Creative Kidz Learning Center 
1508 S. Pittsburgh Street Connellsville PA  15425 
 724-628-5439       
     
Desirae’s Playland Day Care 
1097 Dunbar Road  Dunbar, PA  15431 
724-603-2907 
 
 



7 
 

Duck Hollow Discovery Learning Center     
7822 National Pike Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-6123         
 
East End United Community Center -  Little Legends Program  
150 Coolspring St. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1660         
 
Echo - Brownsville     
412 Second St. Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-9007         
 
Echo - Connellsville     
1043 Morrell Avenue Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-2710         
 
Echo - Uniontown     
23 S. Gallatin Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-1655  
 
Faith Learning Center 
110 Daniel Drive #16 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-1831 
 
Frock Child Care 
107 Oak Street Mount Pleasant, PA  15666 
724-547-2531 
 
Kwaila’s Day Care 
93 Jefferson St.  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-550-4193   
       
Little Blessings Day Care     
183 Oliver Rd.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1444        
 
Little Minds Learning Academy 
900 Washington Rd 
Belle Vernon, PA  15012 
724-268-3612 
 
 



8 
 

Hopwood Child Care 
103 Hopwood Fairchance Rd.   Hopwood, PA  15445 
724-562-3388 
 
Hundred Acre Woods 
125 S. 4th Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-707-4194 
 
Mary Tressler's Faith Learning Center     
110 Daniel Drive #16.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-1831   
 
Munchkin Land 
448 Middle Street Brownsville PA  15417 
724-364-6030 
 
Our Buddy’s Place 
1007 Kingview Rd.  Scottdale, PA  15683 
724-220-5592 
Also has Pre-K Counts        
 
Pinky Toes Child Care & Development Center     
204 E. Crawford Ave. Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-7373         
 
Rainbow Dreams     
135 Oliver Rd., Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3374         
 
 
Smithfield Learning Center     
25 Main Street Suite 6 Smithfield, PA  15478 
724-569-0824        
 
School House Hill Childcare Center 
300 Union Street Point Marion, PA  15474 
724-725-1144 
 
Shawna Winslow’s EL Center 
1269 N Gallatin Ave Uniontown, PA 15401 
724-880-4569 
 
 



9 
 

Thankful Hearts PreKare Program 
670 Circle Drive Belle Vernon, PA  15012 
412-491-8610 
 
Twinkling Star Child Care 
500 N Water Street Masontown, PA  15461 
724-952-1014 
 
Willow Cove Child Care Center 
510 Willlowbrook Road Belle Vernon, PA  15012 
724-379-7977 
 
Willow Tree Learning Center     
69 Romeo lane. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0110         
 
Y Kids Learning Center     
1 YMCA Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-2584        
 
 
FAMILY DAY CARE HOMES 
Morris Family Daycare     
125 McKinley St.  McClellandtown, PA 15458 
724-737-0895    
 
Patty Marmol Family Daycare     
55 Lombard Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-0892         
 
GROUP DAY CARE HOMES        
CHARLOTTE'S WEB DAY CARE     
206 Jefferson Street Perryopolis, PA  15473 
724-736-0354                   
 
Denise Kooser Group Day Care     
4 Hatfield Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-0382         
 
Denise Kooser Group Day Care     
465 Clarendon Ave. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0289            



10 
 

CRISIS/EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE SERVICES 
Albert Gallatin  Home Delivered Meals 
22 South Main Street  Masontown,PA  15461 
724-583-7822 
 
American Red Cross      
Information and resources during crisis: CPR classes; Blood Bank 
Collection 
73 West Main Street Uniontown PA  15401 
724-438-2567 
     
Bread of Life Tabernacle      
15 Bouquet Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-4882            
 
 
 
 
Catholic Charities      
Provides pregnancy and adoption services as well as offers individual, 
family and marital counseling.  Also a comprehensive information and 
referral service. 
711 East Pittsburgh Street Greensburg, PA  15601 or 
140 N. Beeson Ave. Suite 406.  Uniontown  PA  15401 
724-439-3531,  724-837-1840,   1-866-409-6455    
www.dioceseofgreensburg.org     
 
Children and Youth Services - CYS 
130 Old New Salem Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1283            
 
City Mission - Living Stones      
Provides for the needs of Fayette County's homeless people 
155 North Gallatin Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0201  
www.citymissionfayetteorg 
 
City Mission Thrift shop 
370 Tri County Lane Belle Vernon PA  15012 
724-268-3628 
633 Pittsburgh Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-707-6640 
 

http://www.citymissionfayetteorg/


11 
 

Community Action Agency - Fayette County      
Adult Ed & Job Training, Nurse Family Partnership, Aging Services, 
Education Services, Food Bank, Housing Opportunities, Transportation, 
WIC 
108 North Beeson Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-6050    Fax: 724-437-4418    
www.fccaa.org 
 
Connellsville Community Ministries      
Emergency aid to homeless, abused, special needs.  Disaster response to 
fire and storm victims. Transient assistance.  Connellsville and 
Normalville area Food Pantry.  Used clothing outlet.  Services families 
of the Connellsville Area School District. 
110 W. Crawford Avenue Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-1120      
 
Crime Victims Center of Fayette County    
6 Oliver Road Suite 101 Oliver Square Plaza Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-1470    Hotline 724-437-3737     
 
Domestic Violence Services of S.W. PA 
Operates a 24-hour hotline and provides shelter for battered women and 
their dependent children. 
724-439-9500 
 
Fayette County Assistance Office  
Cash assistance, food stamps, provides child care, child support 
enforcement, medical care and energy assistance 
41 West Church Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-7015    1-877-832-7545       LIHEAP 724-439-7125 
www.pa.gov 
 
Fayette Emergency Medical Services      
Ambulance, etc. 
520 West Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-3748  
102 W. Crawford Ave.  Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-8610 
7395 National Pike Uniontown PA  15401 
724-439-0267  
 
 
 

http://www.fccaa.org/


12 
 

Fresh Fire Church 
171 Connellsville St.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-580-7027 or 724-550-4599 
 
Hidden Treasures - Rostraver 
1729 Rostraver Rd.  Belle Vernon PA  15012 
724-243-3721 
 
Hope House Outreach 
Clothing, children’s items, etc. 
99 E. End Rd. Connellsville, PA  15425  
724-970-9449  
 
Jubilee Soup Kitchen 
230 E Fayette St.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1457     
 
Little Lovelies Resale Shop 
223 Independence St.  Perryopolis, PA   
724-366-2545 
 
Masontown Helping Hands Ministry      
Thrift Store 
14 South Main Street Masontown, PA  15461 
724-583-1101            
 
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children 
1-800-843-5678 
www.missingkids.com 
 
Pennsylvania State Police - Fayette County      
1070 Eberly Way Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-439-7111   
 
Pennsylvania State Police-Belle Vernon 
560 Circle Drive.  Belle Vernon PA  15012 
724-929-6262          
 
Pittsburgh Poison Center      
200 Lothrop Street    BIR 010701 Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
1-800-222-1222  or  412-756-3156 
 
 

http://www.missingkids.com/


13 
 

Produce to People - Fresh Fire Church 
171 Connellsville Street.  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-580-7027 
https://freshfirechurch.net 
 
Salvation Army      
32 West Fayette Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-2031            
 
Saint Vincent DePaul Store      
Used clothing and emergency crisis 
70 North Mt. Vernon Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-9188   
1701 Grand Blvd. Monessen PA 15062 
724-684-5147  
 
Trendy Trades Children Consignment Shop 
297 Connell Ave.  Connellsville PA  15425 
724-628-4330  
 
Unemployment Compensation      
1-888-313-7284        1-888-334-4046 TTY  
www.uc.pa.gov 
UC email: uchelp@pa.gov   
 
 
COUNSELING / DISABILITY/ MENTAL HEALTH  
SERVICES 
ACS Psychological Associates 
136 East Fayette Street Uniontown, PA  15401   
724-438-2342          
www.acspsych.net  
 
 
Association for the Mentally and Physically Handicapped 
(AMRPH) Community resource provider of home, community and 
facility based services with particular emphasis on individuals with 
disabilities and their families 
80 Old New Salem Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-9042     1-866-438-9042     TTY  724-438-9041 
www.arcfayette.org  
 

http://www.uc.pa.gov/
http://www.acspsych.net/
http://www.arcfayette.org/


14 
 

Axiom Family Counseling Services 
630 Cherry Tree Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0308 
http://www.axiomfamilycounseling.com 
 
Chestnut Ridge Counseling Services, Inc.   CRCSI  
Comprehensive behavioral health services 
100 New Salem Road, Suite 116 Uniontown, PA  15401 (724) 437-0729 
1051 Morrell Ave. Connellsville, Pa 15425 (724) 626-1849 
724-437-1003 (Crisis)   
www.crcsi.org 
 
Connellsville Counseling & Psychological Services     
416 S. Pittsburgh Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-8420           
 
Crosskeys Human Services     
A voluntary live-in program designed to help people overcome his/her 
mental and psychiatric disorders and become productive members of 
society     
23 South Gallatin Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3756 
www.crosskeyshumanservices.org 
 
Down Syndrome Center of Western PA     
Information/Special Needs Services for Down Syndrome Children 
4401 Penn Ave. Pittsburgh, PA  15224 
Phone: 412-692-7963         
www.chp.edu/CHP/downsyndrome 
 
Easter Seal Society of Western PA     
Provides speech, language & hearing screenings, evaluations, therapy 
and consultations 
P.O. Box 894 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-4047       
   
Education Law Center     
Make sure that all children have access to school/school programs; Provide 
families information about education laws/policies; Improving schools 
429 Fourth Ave #702 Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-258-2120  www.elc-pa.org 
 

 

http://www.axiomfamilycounseling.com/
http://www.crcsi.org/
http://www.crosskeyshumanservices.org/
http://www.elc-pa.org/


15 
 

 
Family Behavioral Resources     
8 Oliver Rd. Oliver Square, Suite 116, Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-4960   
        
Fayette County Association for the Blind     
48 Bierer Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-2791         
 
Fayette County Behavioral Health Administration     
Behavioral Health Rehabilitation Services, Crisis Intervention/Mobile 
Crisis, Crisis Residential Services, Family-Based Mental Health 
Services,Outpatient Services, Psychiatric Inpatient 
215 Jacob Murphy Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1370 (724) 437-1003    24 Hour Crisis Hotline      
www.fcbha.org          8:30 - 4:30    
 
 
Fayette Resources     
Individuals with developmental disabilities live with others of like 
personalities, common interests and similar capabilities in fully staffed 
homes 
1 Millennium Drive.  Suite 2  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-6461  
https://fayetteresources.org        
 
Adelphoi High Fidelity Wraparound Services  
A team-based collaborative process for developing & implementing 
individualized care plans for children with behavioral health challenges 
and their families 
6 Oliver Rd.  Suite 103  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-430-4907           
www.adelphoivillage.org     Tim Truckenmiller      
 
Hope Network     
125 Chaffee St. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-5520     724-437-1003  Crisis      
 
Mental Health Association in PA - MHAPA  
4075 Linglestown RD PMB # 203 Harrisburg, PA  17112 
717-346-0549   
https://mhapa.org          
 

http://www.fcbha.org/
http://www.adelphoivillage.org/


16 
 

Mental Health Association of Fayette County     
100 New Salem Rd. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-6738          
 
Pressley Ridge Family Based Mental Health Services    
Fayette County  
The primary purpose of the Family-Based Mental Health program is to 
reduce the need for out-of-home placements (particularly, inpatient 
hospitalizations) for children with mental health diagnosis. 
110 Daniel Drive, Suite 9 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-6000           
www.pressleyridge.org   
 
Salvation Army      
32 W Fayette Street  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-2031        1-800-728-7825           
 
The Stern Center for Developmental & Behavioral Health     
150 W. Crawford Ave.  Connellsville  PA  15425 
724-626-9941     Fax: 724-626-2785  
https://thesterncenter.org       
 
WJS Psychological Associates, Inc.     
Serving children with autism and other behavioral disorders 
99 Shady Lane  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-0555     1-800-686-0767      
www.wjspsychological.com      
 
Goodwill Industries     
Provider of career services for people with disadvantages 
40-46 Connellsville Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-9878         
 
I.U. #1 Local Transition Coordination Council     
Assists students, age 14-16 years and older, in the transition from school 
to adult life and work 
1-800-328-6481 Ext. 257         
 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.pressleyridge.org/
http://www.wjspsychological.com/


17 
 

Laurel House     
The residents live in a community setting where they also receive 
instruction & training in the areas of community mobility, recreation & 
daily living skills 
625 Cherry Tree Lane.  Suite 103.   Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1129     
https://laurelhouseinc.org 
 
Library for the Blind and Physically Handicapped     
Free library program of Braille and audio materials circulated to 
eligible borrowers in the United States by postage-free mail 
4724 Baum Boulevard Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
800-242-0586     
www.carnegielibrary.org/lbph 
 
Life's Work of Western PA     
Helping individuals with disabilities or other employment barriers to 
achieve independence and self-sufficiency 
2403 Sidney St.  Pittsburgh, PA  15203 
412- 471-2600         
www.lifesworkwpa.org 
 
Local Interagency Coordinating Council    LICC 
Early Intervention Services (birth to 5 yrs old) 
215 Jacob Murphy Lane.  Uniontown  PA  15401 
724-430-1370    1-877-646-7329 
www.fcbha.org     
 
Local Southwestern Task Force on the Right to Education    
LTF 
102 Equity Drive  Greensburg, PA  15601 
724-836-2460 
 
Pennsylvania Protection & Advocacy, Inc.    PP&A 
Provides protection & advocacy services to individuals with disabilities, 
including persons who are eligible for mental retardation services 
301 Chestnut St, Suite 300 Harrisburg, PA  17101 
1-800-692-7443        
 
Pennsylvania Special Education Mediation Service     
Free service to help parents, school districts or agencies resolve 
educational concerns for students with disabilities 
6340 Flank Drive  Harrisburg, PA  171121-800-222-3353 

http://www.laurelhouseinc.org/
http://www.lifesworkwpa.org/


18 
 

Social Security Administration Office     
Provides benefits for the disabled, retired or survivors of deceased wage 
earners 
627 Pittsburgh Rd.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
1-866-320-7459 TTY 1-800-325-0778 
9am to 4pm M-F  
 
 
 
 
Twin Trees Inc.     
Twin Trees operates a comprehensive array of services and supports for 
people with   developmental disabilities 
2616 Memorial Blvd. Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-5353  
www.twintrees.org 
 
Pathways of Southwestern PA     
a non-profit social service agency dedicated to the development and 
advancement of children and adults with cerebral palsy, and other 
disabilities.  
655 Jefferson Ave  Washington PA  15301 
(724) 225-8145 
http://pathwaysswpa.org 
 
Verland Foundation Inc. - Fayette     
Community homes and services supporting individuals with intellectual 
disabilities and physical challenges 
40 Poplar Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-3375         
 
DRUG & ALCOHOL 
ANGEL’S LIGHT ADDICTION SPECIALISTS 
This facility is a non-hospital inpatient residential facility for treatment 
of substance abuse. 
1023 Pittsburgh Rd. Suite 203 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-550-4544    info@inpatientaddiction.com 

Another Way Inc. 
708 Nelson Rd.  Farmington, PA  15437 
724-329-7900 
 

http://pathwaysswpa.org/


19 
 

Axiom Family Counseling Services 
630 Cherry Tree Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0308 
 
Fayette County Drug & Alcohol Commission     
Substance abuse treatment services 
100 New Salem Road, Suite 106 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3576 ext. 124           
 
Good Work Life Recovery House 
102 Old Wynn Road.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-564-0159 
 
Greenbriar Treatment Center     
Inpatient facility 
800 Manor Drive Washington, PA  15301 
1-800-637-4673    
 
Medmark Treatment Centers- Perryopolis 
3591 Pittsburgh St.  Perryopolis, PA  15473 
724- 623-2850 
 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Administration 
(SAMHSA) treatment locator helpline 
1-800-662-4357 
 
Wellness Recovery LLC 
9 Veech St.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-4044      

 

EDUCATION    
Adult Learning Center 
11 E Penn St.  Suite 201-202    Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-550-4555 
 
 
  
Community Action Education Services     
Adult Basic Education Classes/GED testing 
108 North Beeson Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-6050    TTY  724-437-8854 



20 
 

East End United Community Center     
Academic enrichment program, Caring Corner for grieving children and 
their parents, community events and activities 
150 Coolspring Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1660     9:00 am. - 6:00 pm.  Mon. thru Fri. 
www.eeucc.org 
 
Education Law Center     
Make sure that all children have access to school/school programs; 
Provide families information about education laws/policies; Improving 
schools 
702 Law & Finance Building 
429 Fourth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-258-2120         
www.elc-pa.org 
 
I U 1 (replaces Adult Education) 
One Intermediate Unit Drive.  Coal Center PA  15423 
724-938-3241  Fax 724-938-6665 
Contact:  Nancy Heft  ext. 257 
 
Head Start/Early Head Start of Fayette County     
112 Commonwealth Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-430-4818     
 
 PA Pre-K Counts Partnership (Fayette)     
112 Commonwealth Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-437-2590         
 
PA Pre-K Counts Partnership (Allegheny/Beaver)     
205 Beaver Valley Mall, Monaca, PA  15061  
724-728-2110         
 
Touchstone Center for Crafts     
Three season craft school located in the Laurel Highlands 
1049 Wharton Furnace Road Farmington, PA  15437 
724-329-1370         
www.touchstonecrafts.com 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.elc-pa.org/
http://www.touchstonecrafts.com/


21 
 

Western PA School for the Blind     
201 North Bellefield Avenue Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
412-621-0100    1-800-444-1897     
www.wpsbc.org 
 
Western PA School for the Deaf     
300 East Swissvale Avenue Pittsburgh, PA  15218 
1-800-624-3323 Voice & TTY  
412-371-7000        
www.wpsd.org 
 
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOLING 
Intermediate Unit  IU 
Special education, Adult basic literacy education, English as a second 
language, liason to PA Department of Education 
One Intermediate Unit Drive Coal Center, PA 15423  
724-938-3241  
1-800-328-6481 
 
New Directions   
Children & adolescent partial program 
125 Chaffee Street Uniontown, PA 15401  
724-434-5437   
 
Upward Bound Program   
Serves economically disadvantaged and/or first generation 9th-12th 
graders in Greene and Fayette counties. Helps students successfully 
complete high school and enter and succeed in college 
Penn West California Campus 
250 University Ave.  California Pa  15419 
724-938-4470  
 
 
COLLEGES/POST SECONDARY TRAINING 
PennWest California (formerly California University of PA)      
250 University Ave.   California,  PA 
724-938-4000 
www.calu.edu  
 
Carlow University 
3333 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
412-578-6000 
www.carlow.edu 

http://www.calu.edu/
http://www.carlow.edu/


22 
 

Douglas Education Center     
A career school offering programs in Art, Business, Cosemetology, 
Medical and Natural Gas 
130 7th St.  Monessen  PA  15062 
724-684-7463    1-800-413-6013     
www.dec.edu 
 
Education and Technology Institute     
Operated by the Private Industry Council of Westmorleand/Fayette.  
Programs include Medical Coder/Biller; Computerized Office 
Technology 
219 Donohoe Road Greensburg, PA  15601 
724-836-2395         
www.eti.edu 
 
Fayette Institute of Commerce & Technology, Inc.     
Electrical maintenance program as well as several other courses in 
house and commercial/industrial wiring  
45 West Kerr Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-4568         
www.fict.com 
 
Laurel Business Institute   
 Programs in Accounting & Business, Administrative Office Technology, 
Cosmetology, Early Childhood Education, Health Care, Information 
Technology, and Therapeutic Massage  
11 E. Penn Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-4900       
 www.laurel.edu 
 
Penn State, Fayette Campus 
2201 University Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-430-4100 
https://fayette.psu.edu        
 
 Waynesburg University      
51 W. College St.  Waynesburg, PA   
724-627-8191       
 www.waynesburg.edu 
 
 
 
 

http://www.eti.edu/
http://www.laurel.edu/
http://www.waynesburg.edu/


23 
 

West Virginia University 
P.O. Box 6201 Morgantown, PA 26506      
304-293-0111      
www.wvu.edu 
 
Westmoreland County Community College 
Offers a wide range of Associate Degrees, diplomas and certificates.  
Located in Youngwood, PA.  WCCC Fayette County Education Center is 
located in Uniontown. 
145 Pavilion Lane  Youngwood PA  15697 
724-925-4000 
www.wccc.edu 
 
SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
Albert Gallatin Area ....................................724-564-7190     
www.albertgallatin.k12.pa.us 
Senior High School ................................................. 724-564-2024 
    North Middle School ................................. 724-737-5423 
    South Middle School ................................. 724-725-5241 
       A.L. Wilson Elementary. ....................... 724-564-7434 
       Friendship Hill Elementary. ................... 724-725-9515 
       George Plava Elementary. ...................... 724-737-5424 
       Masontown Elementary .......................... 724-583-1091 
       Smithfield ............................................... 724-569-9570 
 
Belle Vernon Area ........................................   724-808-2500    
www.bellevernonarea.net 
Senior High School ...................................... 724-808-2500 x2500 
    Bellmar Middle School ................... 724-808-2500 x3500 
    Rostraver Middle School ................ 724-808-2500 x6500 
       Marion Elementary. ..................... 724-808-2500 x4500 
       Rostraver Elementary .................. 724-808-2500 x5500 
  
Brownsville Area ............................................. 724-785-2021     
www.basd.org 
Senior High School ................................................. 724-785-8200 
   Middle School ............................................ 724-785-2155 
             Elementary School………………………...724-785-9600 
 
California Area................................................ 724-785-5800     
www.calsd.org 
Senior High School ................................................. 724-785-5800 
    California Area Middle School .................. 724-785-5800 

http://www.wvu.edu/
http://www.wccc.edu/


24 
 

       California Area Elementary. ................... 724-785-5800 
 
Connellsville Area ........................................724-628-3300     
www.casdfalcons.org 
Senior High School ................................................. 724-628-1350 
          Junior High  ................................................... 724-628-8910 
    Bullskin Elementary .................................. 724-628-6540 
 Dunbar Township Elementary ................... 724-628-6330 
 Springfield Elementary .............................. 724-455-3191 
 West Crawford Elementary ........................ 724-628-4497 
 
Frazier ...........................................................724-736-9507     
www.frazierschooldistrict.org 
Frazier School District Complex………………..724-736-4432 
 
Laurel Highlands .........................................724-437-2821     
www.lhsd.org 
Senior High School ................................................. 724-437-4741 
    Middle School ........................................... 724-437-2865 
       RW Clark Elementary. ........................... 724-437-9600 
       Hatfield Elementary. ............................... 724-437-7371 
       Hutchinson Elementary .......................... 724-437-6208 
       Gen. George C. MarshalL Elementary. .. 724-438-5851 
 
Southmoreland .............................................   724-887-2005     
http://southmoreland.schoolwires.com  
Senior High School ................................................. 724-887-2010 
    Middle School ........................................... 724-887-2029 
       Southmoreland Elementary. ................... 724-887-2020 
       Southmoreland Primary. ......................... 724-887-2026 
      
Uniontown Area .............................................. 724-438-4501     
www.uniontown.k12.pa.us 
Senior High School ................................................. 724-439-5000 
    Benjamin Franklin ..................................... 724-439-5020 
    Lafayette .................................................... 724-438-3581 
       AJ McMullen Elementary ...................... 724-329-8811 
       Franklin Twp. Elementary ...................... 724-628-6030 
       Marclay Elementary ............................... 724-329-4248 
       Menallen Elementary. ............................. 724-438-4160 
       Wharton Elementary ............................... 724-329-5510 
 
 



25 
 

Vocational-Technical Schools 
Career & Technical Center 
720 Locust Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-0236   
http://www.casdfalcons.org/CTCC 
 
Fayette County Career and Technical Institute    
175 Georges Fairchance Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-2721         
www.fayettevo-tech.org 
 
FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES & 
ORGANIZATIONS 
Alzheimer”s and Dementia Support Group for Caregivers 
89 W Fayette St Uniontown PA  15401 
Senior Life, Uniontown PA  724-434-5433 
 
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) 
1100 Washington Ave #206  Carnegie PA  15106 
Pittsburgh Area Central Office 
412-471-7472 
 
Better Business Bureau   BBB  
520 E Main St. Suite 100,  Carnegie, PA  15106 
1-877-267-5222                             8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.   
www.pittsburgh.bbb.org        
  
Big Brothers, Big Sisters of the Laurel Region     
Community based and school based mentoring program 
106 N. Main St.  Greensburgh, PA  15601 
724-837-6198        
www.bbbslr.org           
 
Boy Scouts of America     
2 Northgate Sq.  Greensburg, PA  15601 
724-837-1630      
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.casdfalcons.org/CTCC
http://www.fayettevo-tech.org/
http://www.pittsburgh.bbb.org/
http://www.bbbslr.org/


26 
 

Calvary Baptist Church     
Counseling, aid to assist families 
308 McClellandtown Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0301        
 
Celebrate Recovery 
New Life Free Methodist Church 
2370 Pittsburgh Rd  Smock  PA  15480 
Mondays at 7PM 
 
Connellsville Community Ministries     
Emergency aid to homeless, abused, special needs.  Disaster response to 
fire and storm victims. Transient assistance.  Connellsville and 
Normalville area Food Pantry.  Used clothing outlet.  Families of the 
Connellsville School District. 
110 W. Crawford Avenue Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-1120     
 
Consumer Product Safety Commission   CPSC  
File a product safety complaint, report an injury or get product recall 
information 
4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD  20814 
1-800-638-2772          TTY 1-800-638-8270 
www.cpsc.gov           
 
DADS MATTER  
Helps Dad’s combat challenges and promotes family involvement. 
219 Donohoe Road Greensburg  PA  15601 
724-826-2600 
 
Disability Rights Network of PA 
www.ppainc.org  215-238-8070 
 
Domestic Relations - Fayette County     
Location of Absent Parent,  Establishment of Paternity,  Establishment of 
Support Orders including Medical Support, Enforcement of Support  
22 East Main Street #5 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1260                        8:00-4:30 M-F  *closed from 12:00 - 1:00       
www.childsupport.state.pa.us    
 

http://www.cpsc.gov/
http://www.ppainc.org/
http://www.childsupport.state.pa.us/


27 
 

East End United Community Center  Academic enrichment 
program, Caring Corner for grieving children and their parents, 
community events and activities 
150 Coolspring Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1660                   9:00 am. - 6:00 pm.  Mon. thru Fri.       
www.eeucc.org           
 
Family Services of Western Pennsylvania     
Provides 38 different services to individuals and families in the region 
615 Alpha Drive Suite 250  Pittsburgh, PA  15238 
412-342-2270   Crisis Line 724-335-6242     888-222-4200     
www.fswp.org     
 
Fayette County Community Action Agency     
Adult Ed & Job Training, Nurse Family Partnership, Aging Services, 
Education Services, Food Bank, Housing Opportunities, Transportation, 
WIC 
108 North Beeson Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-6050     1-800-427-4636     TTY  724-437-8854 
www.fccaa.org       
 
Fayette County Family Council 
Parent Group with experience in the child-serving systems such as 
Juvenile Probation, Drug and Alcohol, CYS, MH 
6 Oliver Rd Suite 103,  Oliver Square Plaza,  Uniontown PA  
15401 
724-430-4907  
 
Fayette County Human Service Council, Inc.   
Improving the quality and delivery of health, human and education 
service 
137 North Beeson Boulevard Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-3013        
www.fayettehumanservicecouncil.org    
 
Fayette County Special Olympics 
P.O. Box 682  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-557-6408 
 
Girl Scouts of Western Pennsylvania     
126 E. Otterman St.  Greensburg,  PA  15601 
 (800) 248-3355   
www.gswpa.org      

http://www.eeucc.org/
http://www.fswp.org/
http://www.fccaa.org/
http://www.fayettehumanservicecouncil.org/
http://www.gswpa.org/


28 
 

Overdose/ Grief Support Group at Fayette County Health 
Center 
Children 724-438-3576 extension 127 
Adult 724-438-3576 extension 129 
 
PA Department of Vital Records     
Birth and Death Certificates 
Division of Vital Records 
P.O. Box 1528   New Castle, PA  16103 
724-656-3100     877-724-3258   
www.health.state.pa.us/vitalrecords    
 
PA Families, INC. 
431 Dever Hollow Rd Templeton PA  16259 
724-545-1444 
www.pafamiliesinc.com  
 
PA Family Support Alliance 
717-238-0937 or 1-800-448-4906 
www.pennsylvaniafamilysupportalliance.org 
 
 
Parent to Parent of Pennsylvania 
Support for families of special needs children and families with special 
needs to help find and support each other. 
1-888-727-2706 
www.parentoparent.org 
 
 Private Industry Council   PIC  
Early Childhood Education, Adult Education, Family Literacy, 
Workforce Development 
112 Commonwealth Drive Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-437-2590     Fax: 724-430-4827 
www.privateindustrycouncil.com   
 
Substance Abuse Local Meeting Schedule 
http://www.fcdaa.org 
 
Stepping Stones (Bereavement Group) 
Third Presbyterian Church.  425 Union Street Uniontown Pa  15401.  
Call 724-439-2577 for meeting times 
 
 

http://www.health.state.pa.us/vitalrecords
http://www.pafamiliesinc.com/
http://www.pennsylvaniafamilysupportalliance.org/
http://www.parentoparent.org/
http://www.privateindustrycouncil.com/
http://www.fcdaa.org/


29 
 

Special Kids Network 
www.specialkidsnetwork.org 
1-800-986-4550 
 
Special Education Consult Line 
1-717-703-9802 
 
Blueprints 
Foster care, in-home counseling services, independent living program, 
outpatient drug and alcohol counseling, family preservation counseling 
services 
150 W Beau St, #106  Washington, PA  15301 
724-225-9550 
 
Washington’s Women’s Shelter of Fayette County 
724-439-9500 
 
Womens Support Group 
724-437-2530 
 
YMCA - Uniontown     
One YMCA Drive Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-2584           
www.uniontownymca.org           
 
HEALTH INSURANCE PROVIDERS  
Aetna-CHIP     
A health insurance program available for children in  
Pennsylvania that qualify depending on your income and family size 
1425 Union Meeting Rd.  Blue Bell PA 
1-800-822-2447 
chip.aetna.com 
 
Highmark Wholecare  
444 Liberty Ave.  Suite 2100.  Pittsburgh PA  15222 
412-255-4640 
 
Healthcare.gov 
Government healthcare plans that meet your needs and budget. 
www.healthcare.gov 
 
 

http://www.specialkidsnetwork.org/
http://www.uniontownymca.org/
http://www.healthcare.gov/


30 
 

Highmark CHIP  
A health insurance program available for children and adults in 
Pennsylvania that qualify depending on your income and family size 
P.O. Box Caring Pittsburgh, PA  15230 
1-800-543-7105        TTY  1-877-323-8480 
www.highmarkbcbs.com 
 
Jumonville Retreat Center 
887 Jumonville Road Hopwood, PA  15445 
724-439-4912 
 
UPMC Health Plan - CHIP     
A health insurance program available for children in Pennsylvania that 
qualify depending on your income and family size 
One Chatham Center 
112 Washington Place Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
1-800-978-8762        TTY 1-800-361-2629 
 
 
HEALTH SERVICES 
Abby Health Care, Inc.     
Home Health, Nursing Care, Physical Therapy, Medical Social Services, 
Occupational Therapy, Speech Pathology 
289 Edison Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-0667 
 
Alexandra’s Butterflies of Hope 
A non-profit organization whose goal is to provide financial, emotional 
and logistical support to children with life-threatening health conditions, 
primarily juvenile cancers. 
510 Jumonville Rd.  Hopwood, PA  15445 
724-880-5043 
www.alexandrasbutterfliesofhope.org 
   
Adagio Health     
Family Planning; reproductive healthcare for men, women & teens 
205 Easy Street Suite #101 Uniontown PA  15401 
724-437-1582         
 
 
 
 

http://www.highmarkbcbs.com/
http://www.alexandrasbutterfliesofhope.org/


31 
 

Albert Gallatin Home Care     
Home care and hospice 
20 Highland Park Drive.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-6660     
 
American Cancer Society     
Advocacy, Counseling, Group Counseling,  
Resource Center, Volunteer Services 
4N Beeson Blvd.  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-437-0540 
www.cancer.org 
 
American Heart Association     
Public education, heart problems, blood pressure screenings, CPR 
classes, Diet, Nutrition, Exercise, Etc. 
Four Gateway Center  
444 Liberty Avenue, Ste. 1300   Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1207  
Phone: (412) 208-3550   Fax: (412) 208-3601 
www.americanheart.org 
 
American Lung Association in PA     
Working to save lives, improve lung health and prevent lung disease 
810 River Ave #140.  Pittsburgh  PA  15212 
412-430-3062   
www.lungusa.org 
 
UPMC CCP-Uniontown 
140 Wayland Smith Dr. 
Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-9854 
 
Centerville Clinics 
1070 Old National Pike 
Fredericktown, PA 15333 
724-632-6801 
 
Bentleyville Family Practice Center     
100 Wilson Road Bentleyville, PA   
724-239-2390         
 
California Doctor's Office     
1152 Wood Street   California, PA   
724-938-2122         

http://www.lungusa.org/


32 
 

Carmichaels Clinic     
601 West George Street Carmichaels, PA   
724-966-5081         
 
Charleroi Clinic     
200 Chamber Plaza.   Charleroi, PA   
724-483-5482     
  
Connellsville Office - Centerville Clinic     
601 South Arch Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-2630         
 
Fairchance Office - Centerville Clinic     
93 North Morgantown Rd Fairchance, PA   
724-564-0900         
 
Republic Doctor's Office     
1006 Main Street Republic, PA   
724-246-9434         
 
Uniontown Family Doctors     
86 McClellandtown Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-7990         
 
Washington Family Doctors     
37 Highland Ave.  Washington, PA   
724-223-1067         
 
Waynesburg Office - Centerville Clinic  
1150 7th Street Waynesburg, PA  15370 
724-627-8243    
         
Yablonski Memorial Clinic – Centerville Clinics     
1070 Old National Pike Fredericktown, PA   
724-632-6801    
 
Community Action Medical Services    CAMS 
Dental and Medical Care 
140 North Beeson Avenue Suite 401 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-9772     
 
 
 



33 
 

Fayette Home Care and Hospice 
110 Youngstown Road Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-439-1610 
 
Hemophilia Center of Western Pennsylvania 
Offers comprehensive care to all individuals who are diagnosed with 
Hemophilia residing in Western Pennsylvania 
Sterling Plaza, 201 N Craig St. Suite 500  Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
412-209-7280 
 
Highlands Hospital Childhood Spectrum Disorder Diagnostic 
Center 
710 Park Street.  Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-603-3360 
 
Interim Healthcare     
Home Care & Medical Staffing 
1325 Connellsville Road Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-430-1460         
www.interimhealthcare.com 
 
Beltone Hearing Care Center 
Providing  assistance in obtaining hearing aids as well as offers hearing 
testing and hearing aids for children.  
110 Daniel Drive #10  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-812-5555 
 
Med Express 
Urgent care, full service walk-in clinic 
289 McClellandtown Rd., Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-3627 
1440 Morrell Avenue Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-1347 
 
Department of Health     
Disease prevention, healthy behaviors, improving the quality of health care 
Health and Welfare Building 
7th & Forster Streets Harrisburg, PA  17120 
1-877-724-3258    100 New Salem Road Uniontown, PA  724-439-7400     
www.health.state.pa.us 
 
 
 

http://www.interimhealthcare.com/
http://www.health.state.pa.us/


34 
 

Pittsburgh Poison Center     
200 Lothrop Street   Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
1-800-222-1222         
 
Uniontown Health Officer     
100 New Salem Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-7400      
   
Wesley Church Health Center     
410 South Pittsburgh Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-2610   
        
HOSPITALS 
Allegheny General Hospital ............................ 412-359-3131 
Canonsburg General Hospital ......................... 412-745-6100 
Childrens Hospital (Pittsburgh) ...................... 412-692-5325 
Independent Health System - Greensburg ...... 724-832-4000 
Independent Health System - Mt. Pleasant ..... 724-547-1500 
Eye & Ear institute .......................................... 412-647-2100 
Penn Highland Hospital of Connellsville…....724-628-1500 
Magee Women's Hospital ............................... 412-641-1000 
Mon General Hospital ..................................... 304-598-1200 
Penn Highalnds Mon Valley ........................... 724-258-1000 
Ruby Memorial Hospital................................. 304-598-4000 
South Hills Health System .............................. 412-464-6100 
Southwood Hospital ........................................ 412-203-4057 
WVU Medicine of Uniontown........................ 724-430-5000 
UPMC Braddock ............................................. 412-636-5000 
UPMC Mercy .................................................. 412-232-8111 
UPMC Montefiore .......................................... 412-647-2345 
UPMC Presbyterian Hospital .......................... 412-647-2345 
Veterans Admin. Hospital ............................1-800-309-8398 
Washington Hospital ....................................... 724-225-7000 
West Penn Hospital ......................................... 412-578-5000 
 
 
 
 
 
 



35 
 

HOUSING  
Beeson Court Apartments     
125 East Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-6630         
 
Brownsville Apartments     
100 High Street Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-5391         
  
Brownsville House Apartments     
310 Cadawallader Street Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-4210         
 
Confer Vista Apartments     
98 Confer Vista Drive Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-8659     
     
Connellsville Heritage Apartments     
502 Decatur Avenue Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-8876       
 
Connellsville Towers     
120 East Peach Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-5650         
 
Fayette Holdings Limited     
52 West Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-4500         
 
Gallatin Apartments     
43 East Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-1155             
 
Harris Garden Apartments     
143 Brushwood Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3605         
 
Heritage     
25 West Peter Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-6036 or 844-840-4254       
 
 



36 
 

Hunters Ridge Apartments     
800 Hunter’s Ridge.  Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-6155      
 
Gallatin Ave Senior Living Center 
Seniors 
114 N. Gallatin Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-550-4143  
 
Meadow Heights     
144 North Beeson Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3089         
 
Mt. Vernon Towers     
177 West Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3948    
 
Mulligan Manor 
700 Second Street Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-2081 
   
Poplar Lane Court     
100 New Salem Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-7993    
      
Ridge Boulevard Apartments     
2096 Ridge Boulevard Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-0335         
 
Surrey Hill Apartments     
501 Surrey Hill Drive Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-3790       
 
Village of Searights     
301 Village of Searights Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-245-2339         
 
Woodland Hills Townhouses     
600 Sherwood Circle Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-5310         
 
 
 



37 
 

Woodview Terrace 
500 Woodview Ter.  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-438-4133 
 
Wynwood Commons    
100 Fair Street Fairchance, PA  15436 
724-564-1492         
 
HOUSING SERVICES 
Connellsville Housing Authority     
121 W. Peach Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-4500      
 
Connellsville Redevelopment Authority 
This agency offers low interest loans to homeowners and income 
guidelines must be met to be eligible for the service. 
124 W. Crawford Ave.  Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-1645 
www.connellsvillera.org 
 
Fayette County Housing Authority     
624 Pittsburgh Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-434-2100         
www.faycha.org 
 
Habitat For Humanity  
Greene County HFH 
363 Jefferson Rd. Waynesburg, PA  15370 
724-852-2598 
www.habitat.org 
 
Redevelopment Authority of Fayette Co.     
Homeowner Rehabilitation Program,Homeownership Assistance 
Program,Weatherization Program 
86 West Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1547    724-438-3377    724-439-2001     
www.racfpa.org 
 
Threshold Housing Development     
55 North Beeson Boulevard Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-9080         
 
  

http://www.connellsvillera.org/
http://www.habitat.org/


38 
 

 COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL REHAB 
Crosskeys Human Services     
A voluntary live-in program designed to help people overcome  mental 
and psychiatric disorders and become productive members of society 
302 Shaffner Ave.  Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-6180        
 
Fayette Resources     
Individuals with developmental disabilities live with others of like 
personalities, common interests and similar capabilities in fully staffed 
homes 
1 Millenniun Dr. Suite 2.  Uniontown  PA  15401 
724-437-6461        
 
Laurel House     
The residents live in a community setting where they also receive 
instruction and training in the areas of community mobility, recreation 
and daily living skills 
825 Cherry Tree Lane.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1129         
www.laurelhouseinc.org 
 
Twin Trees Inc.     
Twin Trees operates a comprehensive array of services and supports for 
people with   developmental disabilities 
2616 Memorial Blvd. Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-5353         
 
Verland Foundation Inc. - Fayette     
Community homes and services supporting individuals with intellectual 
disabilities and physical challenges 
40 Poplar Lane Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-3375         
 
LEGAL AID 
Juvenile Law Center     
Provides free legal representation to a limited number of children who 
are subject to proceedings under the Juvenile Act (independent or 
delinquent) 
The Philadelphia Building, 4th floor               
1315 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA  19107 
1-800-875-8887        
www.jlc.org 

http://www.laurelhouseinc.org/


39 
 

 
Kids Voice 
437 Grant St. #700  Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
412-391-3100 
 
Pennsylvania Health Law Project     
Provides free legal services and advocacy to Pennsylvanians having 
trouble accessing publicly funded health care coverage or services 
100 Fifth Ave, Suite 900,  Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
412-434-4728 
www.phlp.org 
 
Southwestern PA Legal Services, Inc.     
Primary provider of free legal services for low income citizens 
45 East Main Street, Suite 200 Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-3591         
www.splas.org 
 
Victim Witness Program 
Assists crime victims through the criminal justice system.   
724-430-1269 
 
 
LIBRARY INFORMATION 
Brownfield Community Library     
291 Banning Rd.  Dawson PA 
724-529-2930        
 
Brownsville Free Public Library     
100 Seneca Street Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-7272   
www.bfpl.org  
 
Carnegie Free Library     
299 South Pittsburgh Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-1380           
www.carnegiefreelib.org 
 
Dunbar Community Library     
60 Connellsville Street Dunbar, PA  15431 
724-277-4775           
 

http://www.splas.org/
http://www.bfpl.org/
http://www.carnegiefreelib.org/


40 
 

Fayette County Law Library     
61 East Main Street #D Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1227           
 
Mary FullerFrazier Community Library     
Internet Access Available 
400 Liberty St.  Perryopolis, PA  15473 
724-736-8480           
 
German Masontown Library     
104 South Main Street Masontown, PA  15461 
724-583-7030   
www.germaslibrary.org 
        
Point Marion Public Library     
399 Ontario Street Point Marion, PA  15474 
724-725-9553           
 
Republic Community Library     
13 DeGregory Circle Republic, PA  15475 
724-246-0404      
 
Uniontown Public Library  
 Internet Access Available 
24 Jefferson Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1165           
www.uniontownlib.org           
 
 
NUTRITION SERVICES 
Fayette County Community Action Food Bank    
108 North Beeson Ave.  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-6050 
 
Penn State Cooperative Extension     
Gives local residents easy access to the resources and expertise of the 
Pennsylvania State University 
34 West Peter Street. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-0111         
 
Weight Watchers     
1-800-651-6000         
 

http://www.germaslibrary.org/
http://www.uniontownlib.org/


41 
 

Women, Infants & Children    WIC 
Provides prescribed foods to pregnant women, breast feeding mothers, 
infants & children who are income eligible and a health nutritional risk 
140 North Beeson Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
Brownsville: (724) 785-8120                       
Connellsville: (724) 628-2460                                                          
Uniontown: (724) 437-6050 ext. 321           
www.fccaa.org   (Programs_wic) 
 
 
PREGNANCY SERVICES  
Adagio Health     
Family Planning; reproductive healthcare for men, women & teens 
205 Easy Street Suite 101   Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-1582           
 
Adagio Health - Centerville Clinic in Fairchance     
93 North Morgantown Street Fairchance, PA  15436 
724-564-0900           
 
Adagio Health - Centerville Clinic in Republic     
Main Street Republic, PA  15475 
724-246-9434           
 
Alternatives. YES     
A pregnancy resource center 
6 Frank Gallo Lane Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-628-5555           
 
Center of Hope     
Faith-based pregnancy care center that will provide women and men 
with support related to unplanned pregnancies, parenting, adoption, 
post-abortion care and educational resources 
338 West Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-6070   
 
Catholic Charities 
140 N. Beeson Ave Suite 406.  Uniontown PA  15401 
724-439-3531   TT.  866-409-6455 
 
 
 



42 
 

Catholic Charities of St. Sebastian 
801 Broad Ave.  Belle Vernon, PA  15012 
724-929-9300        TTY 866-409-6455 
 
Wesley Church Health Center     
410 South Pittsburgh Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-2610           
 
SENIOR CITIZENS  
AREA AGENCY ON AGING 
137 NORTH BEESON AVENUE #107 UNIONTOWN, PA  15401 
724-430-4603           
 
Brownsville Senior Center     
302 Shaffer Avenue Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-785-6180      
www.crosskeyshumanservices.org 
   
Center in the Woods     
Senior Citizens Center 
130 Woodland Court Brownsville, PA  15417 
724-938-3554           
www.centerinthewoods.org           
 
Connellsville Area Senior Citizen Center     
100 East Fayette Street Connellsville, PA  15425 
724-626-1515           
 
Interfaith Volunteer Caregivers of Fayette     
Supportive services and outreach to meet the needs of the elderly 
137 North Beeson Avenue Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-0709           
www.interfaithvolunteercaregivers.org           
 
 
SeniorLIFE Uniontown     
Personal care, nutritional counseling, therapy, Physician/Nursing care, 
In-home services, End-of-life care, transportation 
89 W. Fayette St. Uniontown, PA  15401 
1-877-998-LIFE     724-434-5433      
www.seniorlifeuniontown.com           
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday, Closed Saturday & Sunday 
 

http://www.crosskeyshumanservices.org/
http://www.centerinthewoods.org/
http://www.interfaithvolunteercaregivers.org/


43 
 

Social Security Administration Office     
Provides benefits for the disabled, retired or survivors of deceased wage 
earners                      
627 Pittsburgh Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
1-866-320-7459     TTY 1-800-325-0778 
 
Uniontown Senior Center     
137 N. Beeson Blvd. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-6050           
 

TRANSPORTATION 
Fayette Area Coordinated Transportation    F.A.C.T. 
Transportation to appointments, work, shopping, etc. 
825 Airport Road Lemont Furnace, PA  15456 
724-628-7433    1-800-321-7433    TTY  1-800-654-5984 
www.factbus.com 
 
PennDot Photo & Exam Center     
855 North Gallatin Avenue Ext. Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-437-4760 , 1-800-932-4600, 724-439-7270        
Photo 8:30 - 4:15 Tuesday thru Saturday  
Drivers License 8:30 - 4:15 Tues, Wed, Fri & Sat.        
Office closed on Mondays 
 

 
UTILITY SERVICES 
Columbia Gas     
Natural Gas Service Provider 
501 Technology Drive Canonsburg, PA  15317 
1-888-460-4332     
 
 
 
Dollar Energy Fund     
Utility assistance for households suffering hardships 
Private Industry Council 724-437-2590  
Community Action 724-437-6050     
 
 
 
 



44 
 

Energy Assistance Program - Fayette County Assistance Office    
LIHEAP 
Energy assistance for low income families.  Program opens in 
November. 
41 West Church Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-7125       
   
Public Utilities Commission, PA   P.U.C. 
Utility customers can call regarding complaints, terminations notices or 
payment arrangements 
400 North Street Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA  17120 
1-800-692-7380         
www.puc.state.pa.us 
 
Pennsylvania American Water     
Water Service Provider 
852 Wesley Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA  17055 
1-800-565-7292         
 
Universal Services     
Referall service for low-income energy assistance 
1-800-692-7380 or 1-888-225-5322       
   
West Penn Power   
Electricity Service 
800 Cabin Hill Drive.  Greensburg, PA  15601 
1-800-686-0021        
www.firstenergycorp.com 
 
VETERANS SERVICES 
H. John Heinz III VA Progressive Care Center     
262-bed community living center has transitional care beds and offers 
outpatient services including audiology & speech pathology, dental, 
primary care, and pharmacy 
1010 Delafield Road Pittsburgh, PA  15240 
412-360-6000        
 
White Oak Veterans Resource Center     
2001 Lincoln Way White Oak, PA  15131 
412-678-7704         8:00 - 4:30 Monday - Friday 
 
 

http://www.puc.state.pa.us/


45 
 

Uniontown VA Primary Care Center CBOC     
Primary care services including general medical care, physical exams, 
and laboratory, radiology, dietary and podiatry services 
627 Pittsburgh St, #2  Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-439-4990    8:00 - 4:30 Monday thru Friday 
 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System - Highland Drive Division     
Inpatient behavioral health beds as well as a variety of outpatient clinics, 
research programs and support services 
7180 Highland Drive Pittsburgh, PA  15206 
412-688-6000        
 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System - University Drive Division     
Acute Care Facility 
University Drive Pittsburgh, PA  15240 
866-482=7488  
 
Veteran's Administration     
Assists and advises veterans and their dependents or survivors with on 
the job training, insurance, pensions, education, hospitalization and 
treatment 
1000 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
1-800-827-1000         
 
Veterans Affairs     
Ensures that Fayette County veterans receive the benefits entitled to 
them 
Public Service Building 22 East Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1241    
 
Veterans Crisis Line 
The Veterans Crisis Line connects Veterans in crisis and their families 
and friends with qualified, caring Department of Veterans Affairs 
responders through a confidential toll-free hotline, online chat, or text 
1-800-273-8255 press 1 
www.veteranscrisisline.net 
 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.veteranscrisisline.net/


46 
 

VIOLENCE SERVICES 
Children and Youth Services    CYS 
Information; Referral; Intervention; etc 
130 Old New Salem Road Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1283    Childline 1-800-932-0313     
 
Crime Victims     
6 Oliver Road Suite 108 Oliver Square Plaza Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-438-1470    Hotline 724-437-3737     
 
Domestic Violence Services of Southwestern Pennsylvania 
308 East Maiden Street 
Washington, PA 15301 
Administrative phone: 724-223-5481     
http://www.peacefromdv.org/ 
Fayette 724-439-9500 /Greene 724-852-2463/Washington 724-223-9190 
 
Fayette County Victim Services     
Assists crime victims through the criminal justice system 
Fayette County Courthouse 61 East Main Street Uniontown, PA  15401 
724-430-1269    
 
 
 
 
 
 
INDEX  
Abby Health Care, Inc. ................................................................. 30 
ABC School House ......................................................................... 6 
ACS Psychological Associates ..................................................... 13 
Adagio Health ......................................................................... 30, 41 
Adagio Health - Centerville Clinic in Fairchance......................... 41 
Adagio Health - Centerville Clinic in Republic ............................ 41 
Adelphoi High Fidelity Wrap Around Services…………...…15 
Adult Learning Center .................................................................. 19 
Aetna-CHIP................................................................................... 29 
Albert Gallatin Area School Dist. ................................................. 23 
Albert Gallatin Home Care ........................................................... 31 
Albert Gallatin Home Delivered Meals………………………10 

tel:7242235481
http://www.peacefromdv.org/


47 
 

Albert Gallatin Human Services Senior Citizens Center .............. 42 
Albert Gallatin Montessori Center .................................................. 6 
Alcoholics Anonymous……………………………………..……25 
Alexandra’s Butterflies of Hope ................................................... 30 
Allegheny General Hospital .......................................................... 34 
Alternatives. YES ......................................................................... 41 
Alzheimer's and Dementia Support Group………………............25 
American Cancer Society ............................................................. 31 
American Heart Association……………………………………..31 
American Lung Association in PA ............................................... 31 
American Red Cross ..................................................................... 10 
Angel's Light Addiction Specialists……………………………...18 
Area Agency on Aging ................................................................. 42 
Association for Retarded Citizens ................................................ 13 
Axiom Family Counseling Services ....................................... 14, 19 
Beeson Court Apartments ............................................................. 35 
Belle Vernon Area School Dist..................................................... 23 
Beltone Hearing Care Center…………………………..………...33 
Bentleyville Family Practice Center ............................................. 31 
Better Business Bureau   BBB ...................................................... 25 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Laurel Region ............................. 25 
Blueprints………………………………………………………...29 
Boy Scouts of America ................................................................. 25 
Bread of Life Tabernacle .............................................................. 10 
Brownfield Community Library ................................................... 39 
Brownsville Apartments ............................................................... 35 
Brownsville Area School Dist. ..................................................... 23 
Brownsville Free Public Library ................................................... 39 
Brownsville House Apartments .................................................... 35 
Brownsville Senior Center ............................................................ 42 
California Area School Dist. ......................................................... 23 
California Doctor's Office ............................................................. 31 
California University of Pennsylvania .......................................... 21 
Calvary Baptist Church ................................................................. 26 
Canonsburg General Hospital ....................................................... 34 
Carlow University ......................................................................... 21 
Carmichaels Clinic ........................................................................ 32 
Carnegie Free Library ................................................................... 39 
Carousel Day Care .......................................................................... 6 
Catholic Charities..................................................................... 10-41 



48 
 

UPMC  CCP Uniotnown (Laurel Ped's) ....................................... 31 
Celebrate Recovery………………………………………………26 
Center in the Woods...................................................................... 42 
Center of Hope .............................................................................. 41 
Charleroi Clinic ............................................................................. 32 
Charlotte's Web Day Care……………………………………..…..9 
Chestnut Ridge Counseling Services, Inc.   CRCSI ..................... 14 
Children and Youth Services     CYS ........................................... 10 
Children and Youth Services    CYS ............................................ 46 
Childrens Hospital (Pittsburgh) .................................................... 34 
City Mission - Living Stones ........................................................ 10 
City Mission Thrift Shop……………………………………….10 
Columbia Gas................................................................................ 43 
Community Action Agency - Fayette County .............................. 11 
Community Action Education Center ........................................... 20 
Community Action Education Services ........................................ 19 
Community Action Medical Services ........................................... 32 
Confer Vista Apartments .............................................................. 35 
Connellsville Area School Dist. .................................................... 24 
Connellsville Area Senior Citizen Center ..................................... 42 
Connellsville Community Ministries ...................................... 11, 26 
Connellsville Counseling & Psychological Services .................... 14 
Connellsville Heritage Apartments ............................................... 35 
Connellsville Housing Authority .................................................. 37 
Connellsville Office - Centerville Clinic ...................................... 32 
Connellsville Redevelopment Authority....................................... 37 
Connellsville Towers .................................................................... 35 
Consumer Product Safety Commission   CPSC ........................... 26 
Crayon Clubhouse Day Care…………………………………...…6 
Creative Kidz Learning Center……………………………………6 
Crime Victims ......................................................................... 11, 46 
Crosskeys Human Services ..................................................... 14, 38 
Dad's Matter…………………………...…………………………26 
Denise Kooser Group Day Care……………………………….....9 
Department of Public Welfare     DPA…………………………..11 
Desirae's Playland Day Care………………………………………6 
Dollar Energy Fund....................................................................... 43 
Domestic Relations - Fayette County………………………...11,26 
Domestic Violence Services of Southwestern Pennsylvania ........ 46 
Douglas Education Center ............................................................ 22 



49 
 

Down Syndrome Center of Western PA ....................................... 14 
Duck Hollow Discovery Learning Center ...................................... 7 
Dunbar Community Library ......................................................... 39 
 Early Learning Resource Center Region 4……………………….6 
East End United Community Center....................................... 20, 27 
Easter Seal Society of Western PA ............................................... 14 
Echo - Brownsville ......................................................................... 7 
Echo - Connellsville ........................................................................ 7 
Echo - Uniontown ........................................................................... 7 
Education and Technology Institute ............................................. 22 
Education Law Center............................................................. 14, 20 
Energy Assistance Program .......................................................... 44 
Excela Health - Greensburg now Independent Health System ..... 34 
Excela Health - Mt. Pleasant now Independent Health System .... 34 
Eye & Ear institute ........................................................................ 34 
Fairchance Office - Centerville Clinic .......................................... 32 
Faith Learning Center…………………………………………..7 
Family Behavioral Resources ....................................................... 15 
Family Services of Western Pennsylvania .................................... 27 
Fayette Area Coordinated Transportation    F.A.C.T. .................. 43 
Fayette CareerLink.......................................................................... 5 
Fayette County Assistance Office………………………………..11 
Fayette County Association for the Blind ..................................... 15 
Fayette County Behavioral Health Administration ....................... 15 
Fayette County Career and Technical Institute ............................. 25 
Fayette County Community Action Agency................................. 27 
Fayette County Community Action Food Bank ........................... 40 
Fayette County Drug & Alcohol Commission.............................. 19 
Fayette County Family Council………………………………….27 
Fayette County Housing Authority ............................................... 37 
Fayette County Human Service Council, Inc. .............................. 27 
Fayette County Law Library ......................................................... 40 
Fayette County Special Olympics ................................................. 27 
Fayette County Victim Services ................................................... 46 
Fayette Emergency Medical Services ........................................... 11 
Fayette Holdings Limited ............................................................. 35 
Fayette Home Care and Hospice................................................... 33 
Fayette Institute of Commerce & Technology, Inc. ..................... 22 
Fayette Resources ................................................................... 15, 38 
Frazier Community Library .......................................................... 40 



50 
 

Frazier School Dist. ...................................................................... 24 
Fresh Fire Church……………………………………………..…12 
Frock Child Care…………………………………………………..7 
Gallatin Apartments ...................................................................... 36 
German Masontown Library ......................................................... 40 
Girl Scouts of Western Pennsylvania ........................................... 27 
Goodwill Industries ................................................................... 5, 16 
Greenbriar Treatment Center ........................................................ 19 
H. John Heinz III VA Progressive Care Center ............................ 44 
Habitat For Humanity ................................................................... 37 
Harris Garden Apartments ............................................................ 35 
Head Start/Early Head Start of Fayette County ........................ 6, 20 
Healthcare.gov .............................................................................. 29 
Hemophilia Center of Western Pennsylvania .............................. .33 
Heritage Apartments ..................................................................... 35  
Hidden Treasures………………………………………………...12 
High Fidelity Wraparound Services.............................................. 15 
Highmark WholeCare Health Insurance…………………………29 
Highlands Hospital now Penn Highlands Hospital ....................... 34 
Highlands Hospital Childhood Spectrum Disorder Diagnostic 

Center ........................................................................................ 33 
Hope House Outreach……………………………………………12 
Hope Network ............................................................................... 15 
Hopwood Child Care………………………………………...….8 
Hundred Arce Woods…………………………………………...8 
Hunters Ridge Apartments ............................................................ 36 
I.U. #1 Local Transition Coordination Council ............................ 16 
I.U. 1 (Literacy)………………………………………………….20 
Interfaith Volunteer Caregivers of Fayette ................................... 42 
Interim Healthcare ........................................................................ 33 
Intermediate Unit  IU .................................................................... 21 
Jumonville Retreat Center ............................................................. 30 
Jubilee Soup Kitchen………………………...…………………..12 
Juvenile Law Center ..................................................................... 38 
Kwaila's Day Care………………………………………………...7 
Kydz Nation Day Care…………………………………………….7 
Laurel Business Institute ............................................................... 22 
Laurel Highlands School Dist. ...................................................... 24 
Laurel House ........................................................................... 17, 38 
Laurel Staffing Services .................................................................. 5 



51 
 

Library for the Blind and Physically Handicapped ....................... 17 
Life's Work of Western PA ........................................................... 17 
Little Blessings Day Care ............................................................... 7 
Little Lovelies Resale Shop………………...……………………12 
Little Minds Learning Academy…………………………………..7 
Local Interagency Coordination Council ...................................... 17 
Local Southwestern Task Force on the Right to Education .......... 17 
Magee Women's Hospital ............................................................. 34 
Mary Tressler's Faith Learning Center ........................................... 8 
Masontown Helping Hands Ministry ............................................ 12 
Meadow Heights ........................................................................... 36 
Med Express.................................................................................. 33 
Mental Health Association in PA   MHAPA ................................ 15 
Mental Health Association of Fayette County .............................. 16 
Mon General Hospital ................................................................... 34 
Monongahela Valley Hospital ...................................................... 34 
Morris Family Daycare……………………………………………9 
Mt. Vernon Towers ....................................................................... 36 
Mulligan Manor ............................................................................ 36 
Munchkin Land………………………………………………..…8 
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children ................... 12 
New Directions ............................................................................. 21 
Office of Vocational Rehabilitation ................................................ 5 
Our Buddy's Place……………..……………………………..…8 
Overdose/Grief Support Group…………………………………..28 
PA Department of Health.............................................................. 28 
PA Department of Vital Records .................................................. 28 
PA Families, INC. …………………………………………….…28 
PA Family Support Alliance……………………………………..28 
PA Pre-K Counts Partnership of Fayette……………………....6,20 
PA Pre-K Counts Partnership Allegheny/Beaver………………..20 
PA Public Utilities Commission ................................................... 44 
Parent to Parent of Pennsylvania .................................................. 28 
Pathways of Southwestern PA ...................................................... 18 
Patty Marmol Family Daycare……………………………….....…9 
Penn State Cooperative Extension ................................................ 40 
Penn State, Fayette Campus .......................................................... 22 
PennDot Photo & Exam Center .................................................... 43 
Pennsylvania American Water ...................................................... 44 
Pennsylvania Health Law Project ................................................. 39 



52 
 

Pennsylvania Institute of Health & Technology ........................... 25 
Pennsylvania Protection & Advocacy, Inc. .................................. 17 
Pennsylvania Special Education Mediation Service ..................... 17 
Pennsylvania State Polie-Belle Vernon………………..……12 
Pennsylvania State Police - Fayette County ................................. 12 
Pinky Toes Child Care & Development Center .............................. 8 
Pittsburgh Poison Center......................................................... 12, 34 
Point Marion Public Library ......................................................... 40 
Poplar Lane Court ......................................................................... 36 
Pressley Ridge Family Based Mental Health Services ................. 16 
Private Industry Council   PIC ...................................................... 28 
Produce for People……………………………………………….13 
Puzzles ‘N Play Child Care Center………………………………10 
Rainbow Dreams ............................................................................. 8 
Redevelopment Authority of Fayette Co. ..................................... 37 
Republic Community Library ....................................................... 40 
Republic Doctor's Office .............................................................. 32 
Ridge Boulevard Apartments ........................................................ 36 
Ruby Memorial Hospital............................................................... 34 
Saint Vincent DePaul Store .......................................................... 13 
Salvation Army ....................................................................... 13, 16 
School House Hill Childcare Cente……………………………….8 
SeniorLIFE Uniontown ................................................................. 42 
Service Corps of Retired Executives    SCORE ............................. 5 
Shawna Winslow Learning Center…………………………….8 
Smithfield Learning Center............................................................. 8 
Social Security Administration Office .................................... 18, 43 
South Hills Health System ............................................................ 34 
Southmoreland School District…………………………………..24 
Southwestern PA Legal Services, Inc. .......................................... 39 
Southwood Hospital ...................................................................... 34 
Spherion .......................................................................................... 5 
Special Education Consult Line………………………………….29 
Special Kids Network……………………………………………29 
Stepping Stones…………………………………………………..28 
Substance Abuse…………………………………………………19 
Surrey Hill Apartments ................................................................. 36 
Thankful Hearts PreKare Program……………………………..….9 
The Stern Center for Developmental & Behavioral Health .......... 16 
Threshold Housing Development ................................................. 37 



53 
 

Touchstone Center for Crafts ........................................................ 20 
Trendy Trades Children Consignment Shop………………….….13 
Twin Trees Inc. ....................................................................... 18, 38 
Twinkling Star Child Care………………………………………9 
Unemployment Compensation...................................................... 13 
Uniontown Area School Dist. ....................................................... 24 
Uniontown Family Doctors........................................................... 32 
Uniontown Health Officer ............................................................ 34 
Uniontown Hospital now WVU Medicine ................................... 34 
Uniontown Public Library ............................................................ 40 
Uniontown Senior Center ............................................................. 43 
Uniontown VA Primary Care Center CBOC ................................ 45 
Universal Services ........................................................................ 44 
UPMC Braddock ........................................................................... 34 
UPMC Health Plan - CHIP ........................................................... 30 
UPMC Mercy ................................................................................ 34 
UPMC Montefiore ........................................................................ 34 
UPMC Presbyterian Hospital ........................................................ 34 
Upward Bound Program ............................................................... 21 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System - Highland Drive Division ..... 45 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System - University Drive Division ... 45 
Verland Foundation Inc. - Fayette .......................................... 18, 38 
Veterans Admin. Hospital ............................................................. 34 
Veterans Affairs ............................................................................ 45 
Veterans Crisis Line ...................................................................... 45 
Victim Witness Program ............................................................... 39 
Village of Searights....................................................................... 36 
Vocational-Technical Schools ...................................................... 25 
Washington Family Doctors ......................................................... 32 
Washington Hospital ..................................................................... 34 
Washington Women's Shelter……………………………………29 
Waynesburg Office - Centerville Clinic ....................................... 32 
Waynesburg University ................................................................ 22 
Weight Watchers ........................................................................... 40 
Wesley Church Health Center ................................................ 34, 42 
West Penn Hospital ....................................................................... 34 
West Penn Power………………………………………………...44 
West Virginia University .............................................................. 23 
Western PA School for the Blind.................................................. 21 
Western PA School for the Deaf ................................................... 21 



54 
 

Westmoreland County Community College ................................. 23 
White Oak Veterans Resource Center………………………...…44 
Willow Cove Child Care Center……………………………...…...9 
Willow Tree Learning Center……………………………..…..…..9 
WJS Psychological Associates, Inc. ............................................ .16 
Women, Infants & Children    WIC .............................................. 41 
Women's Support Group………………………………………....29 
Woodland Hills Townhouses ........................................................ 37 
Wynwood Commons .................................................................... 37 
Y Kids Learning Center………………………………………..….9 
Yablonski Memorial Clinic........................................................... 32 
YMCA - Uniontown ..................................................................... 29
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


	What is PA 2-1-1 Southwest?
	Another Way Inc.

